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December 5, 2025 

 

Via Electronic Filing 

Matthew L. Homsher, Secretary 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

Commonwealth Keystone Building 

400 North Street, 2nd Floor North 

P.O. Box 3265 

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265  

 

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Pennsylvania-American Water 

Company 

Docket Nos. R-2025-3057983 (water); R-2025-3058051 (wastewater) 

 

Dear Secretary Homsher: 

 

Enclosed for electronic filing in this proceeding, please find the Notice of Appearance of Lauren 

N. Berman, Esq., Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq., Ria M. Pereira, Esq., and John W. Sweet, Esq. on 

behalf of the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania 

(CAUSE-PA) in this proceeding. 

 

As indicated on the attached Certificate of Service, service on the parties was accomplished by 

email only. 

 

      Respectfully Submitted,  

 

 
 

      Lauren N. Berman, Esquire 

      Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

 

CC: Certificate of Service 
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 

        

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission   : 

       : 

v.       :          Docket Nos.  R-2025-3057983 

     :   R-2025-3058051 

                    :    

Pennsylvania-American Water Company  : 

 

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 

Please enter the appearances of: 

Ria M. Pereira, Esq., PA ID: 316771  

John W. Sweet, Esq., PA ID: 320182  

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq., PA ID: 309014  

Lauren N. Berman, Esq., PA ID: 310116 

Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 

118 Locust Street  

Harrisburg, PA 17101  

pulp@pautilitylawproject.org 

in the above-designated matter on behalf of the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and 

Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA). 

Respectfully Submitted,  

PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 

Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

 

 

 

Lauren N. Berman, Esq., PA ID: 310116  

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq., PA ID: 309014  

Ria M. Pereira, Esq., PA ID: 316771  

John W. Sweet, Esq., PA ID: 320182  

118 Locust Street  

Harrisburg, PA 17101  

Tel.: 717-236-9486  

Fax: 717-233-4088  

Date: December 5, 2025         pulp@pautilitylawproject.org  

 

mailto:pulp@pautilitylawproject.org
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 

 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission   : 

: 

v.       :          Docket Nos.  R-2025-3057983 

     :                     R-2025-3058051 

Pennsylvania-American Water Company  : 

 

Certificate of Service 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Notice of Appearance of Lauren 

N. Berman, Esq, Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq., Ria M. Pereira, Esq., and John W. Sweet, Esq. 

upon the parties of record in the above captioned proceeding in accordance with the requirements 

of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54. 

 

VIA EMAIL ONLY 

 

The Honorable Emily DeVoe  

Administrative Law Judge   

Piatt Place, Suite 220  

301 Fifth Avenue  

Pittsburgh, PA 15222  

edevoe@pa.gov  

The Honorable Jeffrey A. Watson   

Administrative Law Judge   

Piatt Place, Suite 220   

201 Fifth Avenue   

Pittsburgh, PA 15222  

jeffwatson@pa.gov 

 

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esq.  

Teresa K. Harrold, Esq.  

Erin K. Fure, Esq.  

Pennsylvania-American Water Company  

852 Wesley Drive  

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 

elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com  

teresa.harrold@amwater.com  

erin.fure@amwater.com   

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq.  

Mark A. Lazaroff, Esq.  

Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esq.  

Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq.  

2222 Market Street  

Philadelphia, PA 19103-3007 

ken.kulak@morganlewis.com  

mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com  

catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com  

brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com 

 

 

Carrie B. Wright, Esq.  

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 

Commonwealth Keystone Building  

400 North Street, 2nd Floor  

Harrisburg, PA 17120  

carwright@pa.gov  

 

Rebecca Lyttle, Esq.  

Steven C. Gray, Esq.  

Office of Small Business Advocate  

Forum Place  

555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor  

Harrisburg, PA 17101  

relyttle@pa.gov  

sgray@pa.gov 

mailto:edevoe@pa.gov
mailto:jeffwatson@pa.gov
mailto:elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com
mailto:teresa.harrold@amwater.com
mailto:erin.fure@amwater.com
mailto:ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
mailto:mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com
mailto:catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com
mailto:brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com
mailto:carwright@pa.gov
mailto:relyttle@pa.gov
mailto:sgray@pa.gov
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Ryan Morden, Esq. 

Harrison W. Breitman, Esq. 

Janna E. Williams, Esq. 

Johnathan M. Longhurst, Esq. 

Olivia M. Spergel, Esq. 

Office of Consumer Advocate  

555 Walnut Street  

Forum Place, 5th Floor  

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923  

RMorden@paoca.org  

HBreitman@paoca.org  

JWilliams@paoca.org  

JLonghurst@paoca.org  

OSpergel@paoca.org  

OCAPAWC2025@paoca.org  

 

Rik Bharracharyya 

310 Crest Drive  

Clarks Green, PA 18411 

rik.bt.66@gmail.com  

 

Curran Mitchell 

20 Pelham Drive 

Coatesville, PA 19320 

cjmitchrun@yahoo.com  

 

Michael Leone 

111 Juniper Drive  

Douglassville, PA 19518 

mcl@ml-h.us 

 

 

Zachary Bugay 

5813 Southampton Dr 

Bethel Park, PA 15102 

zbugay@gmail.com  

 

Mary Naydan 

1423 Scarlet Oak Rd  

Yardley, PA 19067 

mknaydan@gmail.com 

 

Brian Dugas 

10 Monument Ave 

Apt 2 

Wyoming, PA 18644 

briandugas54@gmail.com 

Brooke Birkbichler 

6109 Pond View Dr 

Birdsboro, PA 19508 

bbirckbichler@hotmail.com 

Carolann Hunt 

509 Windy Way 

New Cumberland, PA 17070 

chunt561@gmail.com  

 

David Hurlbrink 

12 Longview Drive 

Birdsboro, PA 19508 

dave.hurlbrink@gmail.com 

Patricia Finley 

28 Bant Brook Circle 

Reading, PA 19606 

finleypatti@gmail.com 

William Balint 

300 Lowman Rd  

Indiana, PA 15701  

wsbalint@yahoo.com  

 

Christopher Cappuccitti 

10 Pelham Dr.  

Coatesville, PA 19320 

cjmitchrun@yahoo.com 

 

Jay Croft 

4833 Partridge Drive 

Reading, PA 19606  

jaysc222@yahoo.com 

David Dubos  

341 Christine Lane 

Jefferson Hills, PA  15025 

ddubos@gmail.com  

Ralf Neckien 

7 Mill Rd  

East Norriton, PA 19401 

ralf.neckien@gmail.com  

mailto:RMorden@paoca.org
mailto:HBreitman@paoca.org
mailto:JWilliams@paoca.org
mailto:JLonghurst@paoca.org
mailto:OSpergel@paoca.org
mailto:OCAPAWC2025@paoca.org
mailto:rik.bt.66@gmail.com
mailto:cjmitchrun@yahoo.com
mailto:Mcl@Ml-H.Us
mailto:zbugay@gmail.com
mailto:mknaydan@gmail.com
mailto:briandugas54@gmail.com
mailto:bbirckbichler@hotmail.com
mailto:chunt561@gmail.com
mailto:dave.hurlbrink@gmail.com
mailto:finleypatti@gmail.com
mailto:wsbalint@yahoo.com
mailto:cjmitchrun@yahoo.com
mailto:jaysc222@yahoo.com
mailto:ddubos@gmail.com
mailto:ralf.neckien@gmail.com
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Respectfully Submitted, 

PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 

Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

 

 

 

Lauren N. Berman, Esq., PA ID: 310116 

118 Locust Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

(717) 236-9486  

December 5, 2025    pulp@pautilitylawproject.org  

  

mailto:pulp@pautilitylawproject.org

